

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/31/2020 10:05 AM
NO. 53509-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

I.M.C.

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Stanley J. Rumbaugh, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Peter B. Tiller, WSBA No. 20835
Of Attorneys for Appellant

The Tiller Law Firm
Corner of Rock and Pine
P. O. Box 58
Centralia, WA 98531
(360) 736-9301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR...	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
D. ARGUMENT	8
1. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE ADJUDICATION FOR TAKING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PERMISSION IN THE SECOND DEGREE	8
a. <i>The State bears the burden of proving each of the essential elements of the charged offense beyond a reasonable doubt</i>	8
b. <i>There was no evidence that I.M.C. took or rode in the Toyota or assisted others in taking the car</i>	9
c. <i>This Court must reverse and remand with instruction to dismiss the conviction</i>	13
E. CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Acosta</i> , 101 Wn.2d 612, 683 P.2d 1069 (1984)	8
<i>State v. Cardenas-Flores</i> , 189 Wn.2d 243, 401 P.3d 19 (2017)	9
<i>State v. Crediford</i> , 130 Wn.2d 747, 927 P.2d 1129 (1996)	13
<i>State v. Cronin</i> , 142 Wn.2d 568, 14 P.3d 752 (2000)	8
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	9
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	9
<i>State v. Spruell</i> , 57 Wn. App. 383, 788 P.2d 21 (1990)	13
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	9
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 75 Wn.App. 101, 879 P.2d 957 (1994)	10

<u>UNITED STATES CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Burks v. United States</i> , 437 U.S. 1, 98 S.Ct. 2141, 57 L.Ed.2d 1 (1978)	13
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)	9
<i>Sandstrom v. Montana</i> , 442 U.S. 510, 99 S.Ct. 2450, 61 L.Ed.2d 39 (1979)	8
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368, 90 S. Ct. 1068 (1970)	9

<u>REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 9A.56.075(1)	1, 7, 9

<u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	<u>Page</u>
U.S. Const. Amend XIV	1
Wash. Const. art. I, § 3.....	1
